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Agritourism Betty King bking@uky.edu (859) 257-3404
Alfalfa Garry Lacefield glacefie@uky.edu (859) 257-9503 X 202
Apples John Strang jstrang@uky.edu (859) 257-5685
Asparagus Brent Rowell browell@uky.edu (859) 257-3374
Baby corn, organic sweet Brent Rowell browell@uky.edu (859) 257-3374
Bamboo Tim Phillips tphillip@uky.edu (859) 257-5020 X 80769
Bedding plants Bob Anderson randerso@uky.edu (859) 257-4721
Beekeeping and honey Tom Webster twebster@kysu.edu (502) 597-6351
Bell peppers Brent Rowell browell@uky.edu (859) 257-3374
Blackberries John Strang jstrang@uky.edu (859) 257-5685
Blueberries John Strang jstrang@uky.edu (859) 257-5685
Broccoli Brent Rowell browell@uky.edu (859) 257-3374
Broomcorn Terry Jones terry.jones@uky.edu (859) 257-9511 X 234
Cabbage Brent Rowell browell@uky.edu (859) 257-3374
Canola James Herbek jherbek@uky.edu (859) 257-9503 X 205
Careers in Horticulture Jack Buxton jbuxton@uky.edu (859) 257-3781
Catnip Bob Anderson randerso@uky.edu (859) 257-4721
Cauliflower Brent Rowell browell@uky.edu (859) 257-3374
Chinese chestnuts John Strang jstrang@uky.edu (859) 257-5685
Christmas trees Deborah Hill dbhill@uky.edu (859) 257-7610
Container nursery Win Dunwell wdunwell@uky.edu (859) 257-9503 X 209
Cool season forage grasses Garry Lacefield glacefie@uky.edu (859) 257-9503 X 202
Corn for grain and silage Chad Lee cdlee2@uky.edu (859) 257-3203
Corn shocks Terry Jones terry.jones@uky.edu (859) 257-9511 X 234
Cucumber Brent Rowell browell@uky.edu (859) 257-3374
Culinary herbs Bob Anderson randerso@uky.edu (859) 257-4721
Currants and gooseberries John Strang jstrang@uky.edu (859) 257-5685
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Dry beans Chad Lee cdlee2@uky.edu (859) 257-3203
Echinacea Bob Anderson randerso@uky.edu (859) 257-4721
Edamame Brent Rowell browell@uky.edu (859) 257-3374
Edible flowers Bob Anderson randerso@uky.edu (859) 257-4721
Eggplant Brent Rowell browell@uky.edu (859) 257-3374
Field-grown cut flowers Bob Anderson randerso@uky.edu (859) 257-4721
Field nursery Win Dunwell wdunwell@uky.edu (859) 257-9503 X 209
Food-grade corn Chad Lee cdlee2@uky.edu (859) 257-3203
Garden mums Bob Anderson randerso@uky.edu (859) 257-4721
Garlic John Strang jstrang@uky.edu (859) 257-5685
Ginseng Terry Jones terry.jones@uky.edu (859) 257-9511 X 234
Goldenseal Terry Jones terry.jones@uky.edu (859) 257-9511 X 234
Gourds Terry Jones terry.jones@uky.edu (859) 257-9511 X 234
Grapes John Strang jstrang@uky.edu (859) 257-5685
Greenhouse cut flowers Bob Anderson randerso@uky.edu (859) 257-4721
Greenhouse lettuce, herbs Bob Anderson randerso@uky.edu (859) 257-4721
Greenhouse structures Bob Anderson randerso@uky.edu (859) 257-4721
Greenhouse tomatoes Bob Anderson randerso@uky.edu (859) 257-4721
Hanging baskets Bob Anderson randerso@uky.edu (859) 257-4721
Heirloom vegetables Brent Rowell browell@uky.edu (859) 257-3374
Kenaf Morris Bitzer mbitzer@uky.edu (859) 257-5020 X 80749
Kura clover Norm Taylor nltaylor@uky.edu (859) 257-5785
Millet Jimmy Henning jimmy.henning@uky.edu (859) 257-1846

Chad Lee cdlee2@uky.edu (859) 257-3203
Mushrooms Deborah Hill dbhill@uky.edu (859) 257-7610
Muskmelon Brent Rowell browell@uky.edu (859) 257-3374
Okra Brent Rowell browell@uky.edu (859) 257-3374
Onion Brent Rowell browell@uky.edu (859) 257-3374
Ornamental corn Terry Jones terry.jones@uky.edu (859) 257-9511 X 234
Ornamental grasses Tim Phillips tphillip@uky.edu (859) 257-5020 X 80769
Pawpaw Kirk Pomper kpomper@kysu.edu (502) 597-5942
Peaches John Strang jstrang@uky.edu (859) 257-5685
Pears Terry Jones terry.jones@uky.edu (859) 257-9511 X 234
Poinsettias Bob Anderson randerso@uky.edu (859) 257-4721
Potatoes Brent Rowell browell@uky.edu (859) 257-3374
Pot-in-pot nursery Win Dunwell wdunwell@uky.edu (859) 257-9503 X 209
Propagation nursery Win Dunwell wdunwell@uky.edu (859) 257-9503 X 209
Pumpkins John Strang jstrang@uky.edu (859) 257-5685
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Raspberries John Strang jstrang@uky.edu (859) 257-5685
Red and white clover Garry Lacefield glacefie@uky.edu (859) 257-9503 X 202
Rhubarb John Strang jstrang@uky.edu (859) 257-5685
Snap beans Brent Rowell browell@uky.edu (859) 257-3374
Sod A.J. Powell ajpowell@uky.edu (859) 257-5606
Sorghum - grain Morris Bitzer mbitzer@uky.edu (859) 257-5020 X 80749
Sorghum - sweet Morris Bitzer mbitzer@uky.edu (859) 257-5020 X 80749
Specialty field corn Chad Lee cdlee2@uky.edu (859) 257-3203
Specialty food corns Chad Lee cdlee2@uky.edu (859) 257-3203
Specialty melons John Strang jstrang@uky.edu (859) 257-5685
Specialty soybeans Larry Grabau lgrabau@uky.edu (859) 257-1885

Chad Lee cdlee2@uky.edu (859) 257-3203
Spelt Chad Lee cdlee2@uky.edu (859) 257-3203
Starting a nursery Win Dunwell wdunwell@uky.edu (859) 257-9503 X 209
Straw Chad Lee cdlee2@uky.edu (859) 257-3203
Summer squash Brent Rowell browell@uky.edu (859) 257-3374
Sunflowers Chad Lee cdlee2@uky.edu (859) 257-3203
Sweet corn John Strang jstrang@uky.edu (859) 257-5685
Sweetpotatoes Brent Rowell browell@uky.edu (859) 257-3374
Switchgrass for biomass Monroe Rasnake mrasnake@uky.edu (859) 257-9503 X 206
Tomatoes Brent Rowell browell@uky.edu (859) 257-3374
Watermelon Brent Rowell browell@uky.edu (859) 257-3374
Willow Sharon Bale sbale@uky.edu (859) 257-8605
Winter squash Brent Rowell browell@uky.edu (859) 257-3374
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